

SANDWICHES

Available until 5pm. Served with crisps and salad garnish. Upgrade to chips for 2.00

CORONATION CHICKPEA CRUNCH^(V)

in a choice of white or granary bread ^(1, 6, 7, 9, 10, 11, 12)

4.95

ROASTED BUTTERNUT SQUASH, LETTUCE & TOMATO^(V)

with vegan mayonnaise in a choice of white or granary bread ^(1, 10, 11, 12)

4.95

HONEY GLAZED HAM & EGG

with salad cream in a choice of white or granary bread ^(1, 3, 6, 7, 10, 11, 12)

5.95

FISH GOUJON

beer battered cod fillet with tartare sauce, gherkin in a choice of white or granary bread & mushy pea dipping sauce ^(1, 3, 4, 6, 7, 10, 11, 12)

6.95

LIGHT CLUB SANDWICH

chicken, bacon, tomato, lettuce & mayonnaise in a choice of white or granary bread ^(1, 3, 6, 7, 10, 11, 12)

7.95

PRAWN MARIE ROSE

with crisp lettuce in a choice of white or granary bread ^(1, 2, 3, 6, 7, 9, 10, 11, 12)

7.95

MELTS

Available until 5pm. Served with crisps and salad garnish. Upgrade to chips for 2.00

CHEDDAR & RED ONION MELT^(V)

in a toasted ciabatta ^(1, 7)

4.95

TUNA MELT

with red onion & cheddar cheese in a toasted ciabatta ^(1, 3, 4, 7, 10)

5.95

ROASTED SEASONAL VEGETABLE MELT^(V)

with pesto in a toasted ciabatta ^(1, 7, 8, 10, 12)

5.95

CUMBERLAND SAUSAGE MELT

with red onion & cheddar cheese in a toasted ciabatta ^(1, 7, 10)

6.50

ALLERGEN MENU KEY

1 CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN (RYE, WHEAT, BARLEY ETC) 2 CRUSTACEANS (PRAWNS, LOBSTER ETC) 3 EGGS 4 FISH 5 PEANUTS 6 SOYBEANS 7 MILK (DAIRY)
8 NUTS (ALMONDS, HAZELNUTS, WALNUTS, BRAZIL NUTS ETC) 9 CELERY 10 MUSTARD 11 SESAME 12 SULPHAR DIOXIDES 13 LUPIN 14 MOLLUSCS

(V) VEGETARIAN (VG) VEGAN (GF) GLUTEN FREE (OG) OPTIONAL GLUTEN FREE (OVG) OPTIONAL VEGAN

ALL OUR FOOD IS PREPARED IN A KITCHEN WHERE NUTS, CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN AND OTHER ALLERGENS ARE PRESENT.

OUR MENU DESCRIPTIONS DO NOT INCLUDE ALL INGREDIENTS. IF YOU HAVE A FOOD ALLERGY OR INTOLERANCE, PLEASE NOTIFY YOUR WAITER PRIOR TO ORDERING.

FULL ALLERGEN INFORMATION AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST. GAME DISHES MAY CONTAIN SHOT. FISH & CHICKEN DISHES MAY CONTAIN BONES. SOME OF OUR DISHES CONTAIN ALCOHOL, PLEASE ASK A MEMBER OF STAFF FOR MORE INFORMATION.